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On Account of R. G. ANDERSON, West Melton 
(Barn O 336 - 339) 

 159 Bay Colt Majestic Son ................................... Courtneyrae 
 166 Bay Colt What The Hill .............................. Dragons Sister 
 247 Bay Colt Art Major ...................................... Betterthankaty 
 305 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside .................... Glenisthebettor 
 327 Bay Colt Rock N Roll Heaven .......................Karen Donna 
 348 Bay Filly Downbytheseaside ........................ Major Donna 

On Account of ARDEN LODGE, Tapanui (SBSR) 
(Barn G 181 - 203) 

 213 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ..................... Tricky Woman 
 222 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ......................... Winter Rose 
 232 Bay Filly Fear The Dragon................................... Ardenart 
 240 Bay Colt Always B Miki .............................. Arden's Darlin 
 249 Bay Colt Fear The Dragon........................... Arden's Rose 
 338 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ............................... L'Oiseau De Nuit 
 383 Bay Colt Lazarus ........................................... Real Wings 
 390 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous .................. Rocknroll Arden 
 407 Bay Filly Captaintreacherous ................ Southwind Arden 

On Account of ARDGOWAN LODGE, Oamaru 
(Barn I 238 - 241) 

 147 Bay Filly Father Patrick .................................... Alderbeck 
 176 Bay Filly Majestic Son ....................... Kenny's Commando 
 186 Bay Colt Father Patrick ........................... Nice One Kenny 
 194 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ............... One Under Kenny 

On Account of R. & J. AUBREY, Dunsandel 
(Barn O 329 - 342) 

 149 Bay Filly Royal Aspirations .................................. Anguish 
 161 Bay Colt Sundon ..................................... Duchess Diedre 
 181 Brown Filly Majestic Son .............................. Lucky Monarch 
 193 Bay Filly Quite Easy ................................. Roydon's Jewel 
 238 Bay Colt Art Major ....................................... American Tart 
 265 Bay Filly Art Major .................................... Christian Creek 
 386 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ......... Redheadedwildflower 

On Account of BARRON BLOODSTOCK, West Melton 
(Barn J 255a - 266) 

 266 Bay Filly Art Major ................................... Christy Breanna 
 285 Bay Colt Art Major ......................................... Elite Medley 
 297 Bay Filly Downbytheseaside ....................... Gabriel Marie 

On Account of S. R. BAUCKE, Invercargill (SBSR) 
(Barn G 190 - 191) 

 277 Brown Filly Always B Miki ............................ Delight My Soul 
 374 Brown Filly Always B Miki ........................... Operative Asset 

On Account of BEAUDIENE BREEDING, Otautau (SBSR) 
(Barn G 186a - 197) 

 144 Bay Filly Trixton ................................................ Ugly Betty 
 212 Bay Filly American Ideal ....................... Themightykendall 
 233 Bay Colt Always B Miki .................... Absolutely Delighted 
 245 Bay Filly Always B Miki .......................... Beaudiene Babe 
 253 Bay Filly Sweet Lou .............................. Beaudiene Blinkz 
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 298 Bay Filly Sweet Lou ................................. Galleons Cheer 
 344 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ....................... Lulabelle Midfrew 

On Account of BELMONT PARK, Timaru 
(Barn O 333 - 335) 

 152 Bay Filly Majestic Son ............................................. Begin 
 384 Bay Colt Sweet Lou .................................. Ready Change 
 388 Brown Colt Bettor's Delight ........................... Return To Gold 

On Account of J. BESWICK, West Melton 
(Barn Q 357 - 358) 

 299 Bay Filly Sweet Lou ............................... Gemfire Bromac 
 356 Bay Colt Always B Miki ............................ Moulin Bromac 

On Account of BROADFIELD LODGE, Broadfield 
(Barn Q 368 - 370) 

 230 Bay Filly Art Major ..................................... A Christian Act 
 317 Bay Filly Sweet Lou .................................. Ima Single Girl 
 403 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight ............................ Smiley Sophie 

On Account of A. J. CAMERON, Oxford 
(Barn N 320) 

 207 Bay Colt Vincent ............................................... Tact Philly 
On Account of A. CLARK, Timaru 

(Barn P 351 - 354) 
 139 Bay Colt Imperial Count ....................... The Ginga's Sister 
 160 Bay Colt Wishing Stone .................................... Dark Ops 
 173 Bay Colt Royal Aspirations ..........................Lady Muscles 
 182 Bay Colt Royal Aspirations ............................ Mercadante 

On Account of L. F. DALY, West Melton 
(Barn P 355 - 356) 

 290 Bay Filly Sweet Lou .............................. Expressive Victor 
 406 Bay Colt Betting Line ................................. Southern Rain 

On Account of DANCINGONMOONLIGHT, Ohoka 
(Barn K 273 - 286) 

 145 Bay Colt Tactical Landing ............................ Wilma's Mate 
 172 Bay Colt Father Patrick ........................................ Iditarod 
 217 Bay Colt Always B Miki ........................ Tupelo Mississippi 
 235 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ..................................... Albuquerque 
 243 Bay Filly Art Major ............................... Back In The USSR 
 258 Bay Colt Sweet Lou .......................................... Carabella 
 309 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight ...................... Goodlookin Chick 
 315 Bay Colt Art Major ........................................... Hip Pocket 
 329 Bay Filly Art Major ................................... L A Confidential 
 339 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ..................... Maheer Mystic 
 346 Bay Filly Sweet Lou ...................................... Millwood Ivy 
 352 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ............... Millwood Minisota 
 359 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight ............................. Naiya Franco 

On Account of DENARIO BREEDING, Invercargill (SBSR) 
(Barn G 198 - 200) 

 310 Bay Colt Always B Miki ....................... Goodtogo Denario 
 349 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ..................................Mantis Denario 
 399 Bay Colt Always B Miki ..................................... Shezaball 
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On Account of DUNCRAIGEN FARM LTD, Wyndham (SBSR) 
(Barn G 194) 

 246 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ................ Beaudiene Maja Babe 
On Account of DUNVEGAN LODGE, Norwood 

(Barn M 301 - 314) 
 163 Bay Filly Father Patrick .......................................... Eraser 
 190 Brown Colt Majestic Son ..................................... Polar Blast 
 214 Bay Colt Art Major ............................................. Triple Sec 
 221 Bay Filly Art Major ......................................... Warp Speed 
 251 Bay Colt Lazarus .......................................... Brook Street 
 273 Bay Filly Sweet Lou ....................................... Cullens Bet 
 282 Bay Colt He's Watching ............................. Dancing Dana 
 289 Bay Filly Downbytheseaside ................................... Emira 
 306 Bay Colt American Ideal ........................... Go One Bettor 
 326 Bay Filly Art Major ................................................... Kabet 
 336 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ............... Lincolns Keepsake 
 367 Bay Filly Betting Line ..................................... Nicky Anew 
 389 Bay Colt Art Major ....................................... Runaway Star 
 404 Bay Colt Art Major ........................................ Snap Wilson 

On Account of C. FAITHFUL, Winton (SBSR) 
(Barn E 150 - 151) 

 206 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight .................................. Tact Lizzie 
 402 Bay Colt Rock N Roll Heaven ................. Smiles For Miles 

On Account of HAVTIME BREEDING LTD, Invercargill (SBSR) 
(Barn F 177 - 180) 

 345 Bay Colt Art Major ....................................... Luvtahavtime 
 358 Bay Colt Art Major ........................................ Musthavtime 
 369 Bay Filly Art Major ....................................... One Christian 
 413 Bay Colt Art Major ................................. Suvarno Hanover 

On Account of T. JONES, Swannanoa 
(Barn Q 359 - 362) 

 168 Bay Colt Father Patrick .............................. Harriet Of Mot 
 191 Bay Colt Father Patrick ........................................... Rattle 
 196 Bay Colt Love You ......................................... Saxon Rose 
 375 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ...................................... Opulent 

On Account of KELVIN HOME HOLDINGS LTD, Ohoka 
(Barn R 371 - 372) 

 278 Bay Filly Art Major ..................................... Delightful Lana 
 377 Black Filly Betting Line ............................. Party Girl Becqui 

On Account of D. J. KENNEDY, Dunsandel 
(Barn N 321) 

 263 Bay Filly A Rocknroll Dance .................. Changeling Dana 
On Account of KUFRA FARM, Kaiapoi 

(Barn I 238) 
 341 Bay Filly Art Major ....................................... Lucky Pocket 

On Account of LOBURN LTD, Loburn 
(Barn P 353 - 354) 

 400 Bay Colt Always B Miki ............................... Siena Franco 
 410 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ................................ Styx On 
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On Account of LYNNEX HOLDINGS LTD, Weedons 
(Barn Q 367) 

 340 Bay Colt Art Major ........................................Lovetodream 
On Account of MACCA LODGE LTD, Gore (SBSR) 

(Barn E 142 - 149) 
 185 Bay Colt En Solitaire ........................... Moment Of Beauty 
 200 Bay Colt En Solitaire ................................Springbank Ella 
 276 Black Colt Betting Line .................................. Debnita Rose 
 281 Bay Colt Always B Miki ........................... Dudinka's Angel 
 300 Bay Colt Fear The Dragon.......................... Getting Closer 
 313 Bay Colt Fear The Dragon.............................. Gracy Lady 
 335 Brown Colt Fear The Dragon....................................... Lillian 
 381 Bay Colt Always B Miki .................................... Raconteur 

On Account of MANSFIELD FARM, Rangiora 
(Barn Q 365 - 366) 

 256 Bay Filly Always B Miki ......................... Can Can Bromac 
 303 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ....................................... Gibson Girl 

On Account of L. M. McKAY, Christchurch 
(Barn Q 363) 

 211 Bay Colt Washington VC ................................... The Moth 
On Account of G. C. & A. MEE, Wingatui (SBSR) 

(Barn F 158 - 159) 
 284 Bay Filly Lazarus ................................................ Ednalea 
 378 Bay Colt Ultimate Machete ........... Princess Of Diamonds 

On Account of D. M. MOORE, West Melton 
(Barn R 379 - 380) 

 255 Bay Filly Captaintreacherous ..................... Caitlin Banner 
 368 Bay Filly Art Major ....................................... Nikita Banner 

On Account of F. R. MULES, Rangiora 
(Barn P 350) 

 239 Bay Colt Always B Miki ....................... Ann Other Porsche 
On Account of G. M. MURRAY, Broadfield 

(Barn P 343 - 349) 
 151 Chestnut Filly One Over Da Moon ......................Arf'a Guinness 
 154 Bay Colt What The Hill .......................... Castleton's Jewel 
 170 Brown Colt What The Hill ........................ Hot Chocolate Tart 
 268 Bay Colt Art Major ................................ Corporate Banner 
 293 Black Colt Lazarus .................................................. Flyover 
 323 Bay Colt Always B Miki ............................... Jenna Franco 
 376 Brown Colt Vincent .......................................... Orlando Star 
 396 Bay Filly Sweet Lou .................................. Schnucki Putzi 

On Account of R. D. NEVILL, Moa Creek (SBSR) 
(Barn F 163 - 176) 

 280 Brown Colt Rocknroll Hanover ........... Don't U Wantme Baby 
 314 Bay Colt Raging Bull ................................. Heavenly Bliss 
 324 Bay Colt Always B Miki ................................. Jungle Jane 

On Account of PINELEA FARM, West Melton 
(Barn R 378) 

 382 Bay Colt Art Major ................................. Ragazza Bromac 
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On Account of PRICE BLOODSTOCK, Winton (SBSR) 
(Barn F 160 - 161) 

 155 Brown Filly Father Patrick ......................... Chevron Express 
 412 Brown Colt Always B Miki .............................. Surprise Party 

On Account of N. E. REED & S. GREEN, Ashburton 
(Barn R 381 - 384) 

 141 Bay Colt Muscle Hill ..............................................Triple A 
 165 Brown Filly Father Patrick .............................................. Exit 
 175 Bay Colt Tactical Landing ............................ Habibti Sadie 
 184 Brown Filly Trixton ................................................... Merilane 

On Account of P. I. & P. M. RENWICK FARM, Broadfield 
(Barn H 204 - 226) 

 229 Bay Filly Always B Miki .................. Adore To Our Dreams 
 237 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ......................................... Allura 
 241 Brown Filly Bettor's Delight .............................. Anvil On Fire 
 296 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight .............................Fortune Lover 
 307 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight ............................ Good As Gold 
 320 Bay Colt Art Major ................................................. Janaka 
 328 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight .................................... Kashana 
 342 Bay Colt Always B Miki ................... Luisanabelle Midfrew 
 362 Bay Filly Art Major .......................................... Neverbettor 
 387 Bay Colt Always B Miki ......................................... Reklaw 
 394 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight .................................. Samskara 
 405 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight .................................... Solandra 

On Account of RIPPLE CREEK, Ohoka 
(Barn J 257 - 265) 

 146 Bay Colt Southwind Frank ........................ Wistful Dreams 
 157 Bay Filly Father Patrick ................................. Chiola Belle 
 179 Bay Colt What The Hill .......................... Landoras Special 
 192 Bay Filly Volstead ........................................... Rosedorae 
 220 Bay Filly Vincent .......................................... Vanya Cullen 
 225 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ............................ Whitershadeofpale 
 257 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ............................... Can't Teach That 
 304 Bay Filly Art Major .......................... Give Peace A Chance 
 308 Bay Colt A Rocknroll Dance .................. Good Girl Becqui 
 365 Brown Colt Vincent .......................................... Nga Mihi Nui 
 392 Bay Colt Always B Miki ......................................... Sabine 
 415 Bay Filly Always B Miki ........................................ Syriana 

On Account of ROSEDALE FARM, Ladbrooks 
(Barn I 227 - 249) 

 143 Brown Colt Tactical Landing ................................... U Dream 
 150 Bay Colt Father Patrick ............................... Another Love 
 156 Brown Colt Father Patrick ........................................ Big O E 
 162 Bay Filly Father Patrick ............................... Cyclone L Ko 
 169 Bay Filly Father Patrick ................... Donegal Bettorgretch 
 199 Bay Filly Father Patrick ............................. Solar Powered 
 231 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight .............................Ariadne Lavra 
 242 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight .................................... Bagdarin 
 248 Bay Filly Always B Miki .................................... Beaujolais 
 254 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ............... Bettor Think Twice 
 260 Bay Filly Sweet Lou .......................................Black Raine 
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 270 Black Colt Sweet Lou ................................... Cracklin Rosie 
 286 Bay Filly Always B Miki ........................ Elly May Clampett 
 292 Bay Filly Sweet Lou ............................................... Flo Jo 
 311 Bay Colt Vincent ......................... Gotta Go Cheekycheda 
 319 Bay Colt Vincent ................................................... Imke B 
 325 Bay Colt Art Major ......................................Inspiring Dash 
 331 Black Colt Bettor's Delight ................................... Jen Marie 
 337 Bay Filly Captaintreacherous .......................... Kate Black 
 343 Bay Colt Art Major .................................................. Le Girl 
 351 Brown Filly Captaintreacherous ................Mermaid Explorer 
 385 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ....................................... Real Torque 
 391 Bay Filly Art Major ...................................... Rona Lorraine 

On Account of S. D. & N. H. ROULSTON, Aylesbury 
(Barn Q 364) 

 202 Brown Filly Father Patrick .......................................... Sueno 
On Account of RUBY BLOODSTOCK, Christchurch 

(Barn K 281) 
 287 Brown Colt Bettor's Delight ............................. Elusive Chick 

On Account of SHARD FARM, Invercargill (SBSR) 
(Barn E 135 - 157) 

 180 Bay Filly Volstead ........................................... Liberty City 
 223 Bay Filly Sweet Lou ............................................... Zariya 
 236 Bay Filly Sportswriter ..................................All Time Glory 
 250 Bay Filly Art Major ....................................... Breath Of Life 
 262 Bay Colt Always B Miki .................................... Craft Beer 
 271 Bay Filly Sweet Lou ................................ Delightful Shard 
 279 Bay Filly Sweet Lou ................................... Dolce Denario 
 288 Bay Colt Always B Miki ............................ Falcon's Flybye 
 295 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ........................... Fight For Glory 
 302 Bay Filly Art Major ................................ Follow The Dream 
 330 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ........................................ Lady Gaga 
 361 Bay Filly Art Major ........................................ Natal Franco 
 379 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ..................... Priscilla Shard 
 411 Bay Colt American Ideal ................................... Super Telf 

On Account of L. SMITH, Cust 
(Barn L 287 - 300) 

 158 Bay Filly Father Patrick ................................. Eilish Aimee 
 164 Bay Filly Muscle Mass ........................................ Ethereal 
 174 Bay Filly Father Patrick ...................... Juneamy Castleton 
 183 Bay Filly Tactical Landing ................................. Petite One 
 189 Brown Colt Andover Hall ............................. San Diego Love 
 197 Bay Filly Muscle Mass .................................. Shell Seeker 
 203 Bay Filly Father Patrick ........................................ Smitten 
 208 Bay Filly Sweet Lou ................................ Tandias Bromac 
 215 Bay Colt Art Major ..................................... The Fascinator 
 264 Bay Filly Captaintreacherous .................. Cheer The Lady 
 274 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight ........................... Cullens Charm 
 312 Bay Filly Art Major ............................... Gotta Go Harmony 
 318 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ......................Imaginary Bet 
 350 Bay Filly Sweet Lou ............................................ Mashika 
 373 Black Colt Sweet Lou ............................................ Only Me 
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 408 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ................. Spanish Armada 
On Account of SMOLENSKI STABLES, Weedons 

(Barn N 315 - 319) 
 140 Bay Colt Majestic Son ............................Tip Your Hat Loui 
 261 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight ................ Champagne Princess 
 275 Black Filly Vincent ................................................... Chanel 
 332 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight .............................. Larissa Rose 
 354 Brown Colt A Rocknroll Dance ...................... Miss Sunshine 

On Account of J. L. SMOLENSKI, Weedons 
(Barn K 280) 

 372 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ....................................... One Dream 
On Account of S. F. SMOLENSKI, Weedons 

(Barn G 192 - 193) 
 198 Bay Filly Majestic Son ................................... Sunny Ruby 
 204 Bay Colt Majestic Son ................................... Sunny Spirit 

On Account of SPREYDON LODGE LTD, Christchurch 
(Barn H 209a - 220, I 236 - 237) 

 210 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ............................... The Legend 
 234 Bay Colt Ultimate Machete .............................. After Party 
 259 Bay Colt Vincent ............................... Champagne Franco 
 283 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight .............................. Eden Franco 
 294 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ............... Edinburgh Franco 
 301 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ............................. Garden Rose 
 322 Bay Colt Always B Miki .................................. Jean Genie 
 347 Bay Colt Always B Miki .................................... Mahendra 
 357 Bay Colt Vincent ....................................... Nearea Franco 
 366 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous .................... Nicaea Franco 
 370 Bay Colt Art Major ....................................... Nyree Franco 
 395 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ....................... San Rafaella 
 401 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ............................Selena Franco 
 414 Bay Colt Vincent ......................................... Suzys Delight 

On Account of E. & B. R. STEELE, Swannanoa 
(Barn R 377) 

 355 Brown Filly Sportswriter ....................... Motu Make A Splash 
On Account of STUDHOLME BLOODSTOCK LTD, Coes Ford 

(Barn J 250 - 271) 
 171 Bay Colt Majestic Son .................................... I Love Paris 
 178 Brown Filly Father Patrick ................... Lady Of The Moment 
 188 Bay Colt Father Patrick ............................ Paramount Star 
 195 Bay Colt Father Patrick ................................ Sungait Sally 
 205 Bay Filly Father Patrick ................. Superbowlcheerleader 
 218 Bay Filly Art Major .................................. Under The Odds 
 226 Brown Filly Lazarus ....................................... Wat A Woman 
 272 Bay Filly Captaintreacherous .................................. Crispr 
 316 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight ............................ Iconic Legend 
 321 Bay Colt Art Major ........................................ I'm So Lucky 
 363 Bay Colt Art Major ................................... Odds And Ends 
 371 Bay Filly Captaintreacherous ....................... On The Town 
 380 Bay Colt Art Major ............................................. Quote Me 
 398 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ...................... Secret Lotion 
 409 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous .................... Start Dreaming 



CONSIGNOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

On Account of D. A. TAYLOR, Ladbrooks 
(Barn R 373 - 376) 

 244 Black Filly Vincent ....................................... Baileys Delight 
 252 Bay Filly Vincent .......................................... Baileys Pearl 
 269 Bay Colt Art Major ......................................... Crackabella 
 397 Brown Colt Vincent ........................................ Scotlynn Jane 

On Account of TE AWATEA STABLES, Doyleston 
(Barn N 322 - 328) 

 209 Black Filly Lazarus ............................... That's Hunting Pink 
 219 Bay Filly Lazarus ......................................... Unrehearsed 
 227 Bay Filly Art Major ................................... Zenola Starbuck 
 333 Bay Filly Art Major ................................................ Laurent 
 353 Bay Filly Art Major .................................. Miranda Maguire 
 360 Bay Colt Art Major ............................................ Miss Elsie 
 393 Brown Colt Vincent ..................................... Saccha Maguire 

On Account of TUAPEKA LODGE, Lawrence (SBSR) 
(Barn J 272) 

 216 Bay Colt Ultimate Machete ..................... Tuapeka Maddy 
On Account of WHITE ROBE LODGE, Mosgiel (SBSR) 

(Barn F 162) 
 364 Bay Colt Art Major ..................................... New Years Jay 

On Account of WHITE STABLES, Winton (SBSR) 
(Barn F 163a - 174) 

 142 Bay Colt Peak .......................................... A Touch Of Sun 
 148 Brown Colt En Solitaire ............................................. Aleana 
 153 Bay Colt Majestic Son ....................................... Bobby Jo 
 167 Bay Colt Used To Me ................................ Filigree Sheree 
 177 Bay Colt One Over Da Moon ...........................Muscle Girl 
 187 Bay Colt Love You ............................... One Over Da Skye 
 201 Bay Colt Andover Hall ......................... One Over Da Stars 
 224 Bay Colt Always B Miki ...................................... Zenardle 
 228 Bay Colt Always B Miki ........................................ Zingara 
 267 Bay Colt American Ideal .................................... Classical 
 291 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ................................... Fleet's Pocket 
 334 Bay Filly Always B Miki ............................... Lew's Delight 
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Absolutely Delighted ................... 233 
A Christian Act ............................ 230 
Adore To Our Dreams ................. 229 
After Party ................................... 234 
Albuquerque ............................... 235 
Alderbeck .................................... 147 
Aleana ......................................... 148 
All Time Glory .............................. 236 
Allura ........................................... 237 
American Tart .............................. 238 
Anguish (CAN) ............................ 149 
Ann Other Porsche ...................... 239 
Another Love ............................... 150 
Anvil On Fire ................................ 241 
Ardenart ...................................... 232 
Arden's Darlin .............................. 240 
Arden's Rose ............................... 249 
Arf'a Guinness ............................. 151 
Ariadne Lavra .............................. 231 
A Touch Of Sun ........................... 142 
 
Back In The USSR ....................... 243 
Bagdarin ..................................... 242 
Baileys Delight ............................ 244 
Baileys Pearl ............................... 252 
Beaudiene Babe ......................... 245 
Beaudiene Blinkz ........................ 253 
Beaudiene Maja Babe................. 246 
Beaujolais ................................... 248 
Begin ........................................... 152 
Betterthankaty ............................. 247 
Bettor Think Twice ....................... 254 
Big O E ........................................ 156 
Black Raine ................................. 260 
Bobby Jo ..................................... 153 
Breath Of Life .............................. 250 
Brook Street ................................ 251 
 
Caitlin Banner .............................. 255 
Can Can Bromac ........................ 256 
Can't Teach That ......................... 257 
Carabella ..................................... 258 
Castleton's Jewel ........................ 154 
Champagne Franco .................... 259 
Champagne Princess ................. 261 
Chanel ......................................... 275 
Changeling Dana ........................ 263 
Cheer The Lady ........................... 264 
Chevron Express ......................... 155 
Chiola Belle ................................. 157 
Christian Creek ........................... 265 
Christy Breanna .......................... 266 
Classical...................................... 267 
Corporate Banner ....................... 268 
Courtneyrae ................................ 159 
Crackabella ................................. 269 
Cracklin Rosie ............................. 270 
Craft Beer .................................... 262 

Crispr (AUS) ................................ 272 
Cullens Bet.................................. 273 
Cullens Charm ............................ 274 
Cyclone L Ko .............................. 162 
 
Dancing Dana ............................. 282 
Dark Ops .................................... 160 
Debnita Rose .............................. 276 
Delightful Lana ............................ 278 
Delightful Shard .......................... 271 
Delight My Soul ........................... 277 
Dolce Denario ............................. 279 
Donegal Bettorgretch.................. 169 
Don't U Wantme Baby ................. 280 
Dragons Sister ............................ 166 
Duchess Diedre .......................... 161 
Dudinka's Angel .......................... 281 
 
Eden Franco ............................... 283 
Edinburgh Franco ....................... 294 
Ednalea ....................................... 284 
Eilish Aimee ................................ 158 
Elite Medley ................................ 285 
Elly May Clampett ....................... 286 
Elusive Chick .............................. 287 
Emira........................................... 289 
Eraser ......................................... 163 
Ethereal ....................................... 164 
Exit .............................................. 165 
Expressive Victor ......................... 290 
 
Falcon's Flybye ........................... 288 
Fight For Glory ............................ 295 
Filigree Sheree ............................ 167 
Fleet's Pocket .............................. 291 
Flo Jo .......................................... 292 
Flyover ........................................ 293 
Follow The Dream ....................... 302 
Fortune Lover .............................. 296 
 
Gabriel Marie .............................. 297 
Galleons Cheer ........................... 298 
Garden Rose............................... 301 
Gemfire Bromac.......................... 299 
Getting Closer ............................. 300 
Gibson Girl .................................. 303 
Give Peace A Chance ................. 304 
Glenisthebettor ........................... 305 
Good As Gold ............................. 307 
Good Girl Becqui ........................ 308 
Goodlookin Chick ....................... 309 
Goodtogo Denario ...................... 310 
Go One Bettor ............................. 306 
Gotta Go Cheekycheda .............. 311 
Gotta Go Harmony ..................... 312 
Gracy Lady ................................. 313 
 
Habibti Sadie .............................. 175 
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Harriet Of Mot ............................. 168 
Heavenly Bliss ............................. 314 
Hip Pocket .................................. 315 
Hot Chocolate Tart ...................... 170 
 
Iconic Legend ............................. 316 
Iditarod ........................................ 172 
I Love Paris ................................. 171 
Imaginary Bet .............................. 318 
Ima Single Girl ............................. 317 
Imke B ......................................... 319 
I'm So Lucky ................................ 321 
Inspiring Dash ............................. 325 
 
Janaka ........................................ 320 
Jean Genie .................................. 322 
Jen Marie .................................... 331 
Jenna Franco .............................. 323 
Juneamy Castleton ..................... 174 
Jungle Jane................................. 324 
 
Kabet .......................................... 326 
Karen Donna ............................... 327 
Kashana ...................................... 328 
Kate Black ................................... 337 
Kenny's Commando.................... 176 
 
L A Confidential ........................... 329 
Lady Gaga .................................. 330 
Lady Muscles .............................. 173 
Lady Of The Moment .................. 178 
Landoras Special ........................ 179 
Larissa Rose ............................... 332 
Laurent ........................................ 333 
Le Girl .......................................... 343 
Lew's Delight ............................... 334 
Liberty City .................................. 180 
Lillian ........................................... 335 
Lincolns Keepsake ...................... 336 
L'Oiseau De Nuit ......................... 338 
Lovetodream ............................... 340 
Lucky Monarch ........................... 181 
Lucky Pocket ............................... 341 
Luisanabelle Midfrew .................. 342 
Lulabelle Midfrew ........................ 344 
Luvtahavtime ............................... 345 
 
Maheer Mystic ............................. 339 
Mahendra .................................... 347 
Major Donna ............................... 348 
Mantis Denario ............................ 349 
Mashika....................................... 350 
Mercadante ................................. 182 
Merilane ...................................... 184 
Mermaid Explorer ........................ 351 
Millwood Ivy ................................ 346 
Millwood Minisota ....................... 352 
Miranda Maguire ......................... 353 

Miss Elsie .................................... 360 
Miss Sunshine............................. 354 
Moment Of Beauty ...................... 185 
Motu Make A Splash ................... 355 
Moulin Bromac ............................ 356 
Muscle Girl .................................. 177 
Musthavtime ............................... 358 
 
Naiya Franco .............................. 359 
Natal Franco ............................... 361 
Nearea Franco ............................ 357 
Neverbettor ................................. 362 
New Years Jay ............................ 364 
Nga Mihi Nui ............................... 365 
Nicaea Franco ............................ 366 
Nice One Kenny .......................... 186 
Nicky Anew ................................. 367 
Nikita Banner .............................. 368 
Nyree Franco .............................. 370 
 
Odds And Ends .......................... 363 
One Christian .............................. 369 
One Dream ................................. 372 
One Over Da Skye ...................... 187 
One Over Da Stars ...................... 201 
One Under Kenny ....................... 194 
Only Me ...................................... 373 
On The Town .............................. 371 
Operative Asset .......................... 374 
Opulent ....................................... 375 
Orlando Star ............................... 376 
 
Paramount Star ........................... 188 
Party Girl Becqui ......................... 377 
Petite One ................................... 183 
Polar Blast ................................... 190 
Princess Of Diamonds ................ 378 
Priscilla Shard ............................. 379 
 
Quote Me .................................... 380 
 
Raconteur ................................... 381 
Ragazza Bromac ........................ 382 
Rattle ........................................... 191 
Ready Change ............................ 384 
Real Torque ................................ 385 
Real Wings .................................. 383 
Redheadedwildflower ................. 386 
Reklaw ........................................ 387 
Return To Gold ........................... 388 
Rocknroll Arden .......................... 390 
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